CH \$265.00 2000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 5990/0507

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC		08/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vector Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	30 Ingold Road	
City:	Burlingame	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	TriLink Biotechnologies, LLC	
Street Address:	9955 Mega Rim Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2006391	ELITE	
Registration Number:	1426136	PHOTOPROBE	
Registration Number:	1635200	V!	
Registration Number:	1755996	VECTASHIELD	
Registration Number:	1220471	VECTASTAIN	
Registration Number:	1259009	VECTOR	
Registration Number:	1542135	VECTREX	
Registration Number:	3875999		
Serial Number:	86474682	THE MODIFIED NUCLEIC ACID EXPERTS	
Serial Number:	87127506	OLIGOBUILDER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900466084 REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0773

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17585-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=nxt vector trademark release (vector) (executed)#page1.tif source=nxt vector trademark release (vector) (executed)#page2.tif source=nxt vector trademark release (vector) (executed)#page3.tif source=nxt vector trademark release (vector) (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 2, 2018, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as administrative agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Vector Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation ("Vector"), TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TriLink", together with Vector, collectively, the "Grantors", and each individually, a "Grantor") and Agent are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in the Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to the Secured Parties including certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2017 at Reel 5990, Frame 0507; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases all of its security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A, and hereby terminates the Security Agreement.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse, warranty or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks.
- 3. Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors, at Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes hereunder.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Name: Brian Schleich

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Registratio n/ Issue	Mark	Owner/ Assignee
75029241	2006391	10/8/1996	Elite	Vector
				Laboratories,
				Inc.
73556784	1426136	1/27/1987	Photoprobe	Vector
				Laboratories,
				Inc.
74053329	1635200	2/19/1991	V! and Design	Vector
				Laboratories,
				Inc.
74234103	1755996	3/2/1993	Vectashield	Vector
				Laboratories,
				Inc.
73297341	1220471	12/21/1982	Vectastain	Vector
				Laboratories,
				Inc.
73375493	1259009	11/29/1983	Vector	Vector
				Laboratories,
				Inc.
73730484	1542135	6/6/1989	Vectrex	Vector
				Laboratories,
				Inc.
77925088	3875999	11/16/2010	Design Only	TriLink
				BioTechnologie
				s, LLC

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Mark	Owner/Assignee
86474682	12/8/2014	THE MODIFIED NUCLEIC ACID EXPERTS	TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC
87128506 8712750	8/4/2016	OLIGOBUILDER	TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC

US_134696704v3

RECORDED: 09/13/2018